

The purpose of this modification is to provide incremental funding in the amount of \$45,000, which changes the task order obligated amount from \$15,000 to \$60,000.

<u>B&R</u>	<u>Job Code</u>	<u>BOC</u>	<u>APPN NO.</u>	<u>Obligate</u>
65015355288	J5511	252A	31X0200	\$45,000

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

1. Under Section B. - **CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION –COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988)**, Paragraph (c) is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - c) The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is **\$60,000**. The Contractor shall not be obligated to incur costs above this ceiling/obligated amount unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 05 obligations	\$ 60,000
-------------------------	-----------

This modification obligates \$45,000 in FY'05 funds.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remain unchanged.